

BL College Journal



BL College Journal

## **A Peer Reviewed Journal**

A Bi-lingual (Bangla-English) Research Journal Half Yearly Publication of Government Brajalal College

Editor

Professor Sharif Atiquzzaman Principal, Government Brajalal College

## **Review Committee**

Professor Khandakar Hamidul Islam Ph.D	Head, Department of Islamic Histroy & Culture
Professor Khandakar Ahsanul Kabir Ph.D	Head, Department of Physics
Professor Md. Mizanur Rahman Ph.D	Head, Department of Social Work
Professor Hosne Ara Ph.D	Department of Zoology
Professor Shankar Kumar Mallick	Department of Bangla
Roxana Khanam	Associate Professor, Department of English
Dr. Emanul Haque	Associate Professor, Department of Bangla
	Goenka College of Commerce & Business
	Administration, Kolkata, India
Amal Kumar Gain	Assistant Professor, Department of History
Rami Chakraborty	Assistant Professor, Department of Bangla
	Assam University, India
Dr. Md. Sarwar Hossain	Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics



## **Mailing Address**

Government Brajalal College, Daulatpur, Khulna-9200, Bangladesh Phone : 0088-02477702944 email : infoblcollege@gmail.com Website : www.blcollege.edu.bd

## Printed by

Rabi Printing Press 27, Samsur Rahman Road, Khulna-9100, Bangladesh

© Government Brajalal College, Khulna, Bangladesh ISSN : 2664-228X (Print) ISSN 2710-3684 (Online)

BL College Journal Volume -IV, Issue-II, December 2022